
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4241
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2006
MOTIBAGH NARROW GAUGE WORKSHOP
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to convert Motibagh Narrow Gauge Workshop, Nagpur into Broad Gauge Workshop due to increase in gauge conversion works;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be converted?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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